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ADVT.

To build and groom | &4 @ CREATE HOPE
young Entrepreneurs o b :

Certification in Entrepreneurship

A Comprehensive

Stop ENTREPRENEURSHI
searching jobs DEVELOPMENT
WORKSHOP

START

producing jobs in 3500 Minutes

Rotary Club of Virudhunagar
RI Dist- 3212

Who Can

PARTICIPATE IN RYLA?
Rotaractors Only
. The Top 2 Performers
Third & Fourth Year UG Students 32 of Each Batch
First & Second Year PG Students Participants FLY TO SINGAPORE*
Graduates & Post Graduates Per Batch (F';i"::réz's:{'s")ﬁ/ﬁ
between ages 20 and 28 Z I (

) %%
e Formula to Choose the Right Business « No. of Participants, \ \ / /

e Procuring Investments at Ease .
9 Who have Started their “—~On Board

* Productive People Management Own Enterprises- 158 934
¢ Digital & Organic Marketing Strategies * Fly to Singapore Through

* Profit Making Technlques Winners-60 30 Editions
* Showstopper Business Plans

BUSINESS PLAN | POWER SPEAKERS | CONTINUOUS HANDHOLDING | INVESTORS MEET | LOT MORE SURPRISES

UPCOMING BATCH DATES INVESTMENT - Rs.2500 Only

Batch 32:15%, 16t & 17" DEC, 2023 (Incl. Accommodation / Food / T-Shirt /
Batch 33 : 19" 20 & 21 JAN, 2024 Certification [ E-Book /| CREA Programs)

Batch 34:16™, 17" & 18" FEB, 2024 CONTACT FOR REGISTRATION: 94431 66650 / 94433 67248

P | IDHAYAM |

PROMISE OF HEALTH AND HAPPINESS

VENUE - Hotel St. Antony's Residency
Sipcot Industrial Growth Center
Gangaikondan, Tamilnadu
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HI=Idl RIS | TR 2023 %
el wfer | aem | ew | Gawm | ww

Rotarians! el Rt ER R
° 2981 139 6,109 6.30 73 494 34 254
Visiting Chennai 2982 86 3,840 6.41 35 841 93 172
for business? 3000 139 6,052 12.10 116 1,866 220 215
3011 138 5,138 29.19 85 2,337 137 37
Looking for a 3012 154 3,840 22.94 76 819 97 61
compact meeting hall? 3020 86 5,070 7.59 48 1,034 119 351
3030 101 5,748 15.87 128 1,970 502 384
3040 113 2,494 14.72 54 926 77 213
3053 74 2,948 16.25 37 608 42 131
3055 80 2,934 11.90 67 1,096 73 376
3056 89 3,894 25.68 51 586 102 201
3060 105 5,074 16.06 68 2,265 59 143
3070 125 3,351 16.29 49 557 51 63
3080 109 4,270 12.58 130 1,976 158 122
3090 118 2,572 6.38 50 623 193 166
3100 114 2,264 11.57 15 138 36 151
3110 147 3,910 11.15 17 110 45 107
Use our air-conditioned Board 3120 89 ST 15.72 ki 616 27 35
Room with a seating capacity 3131 143 5,806 26.70 147 3,345 252 147
of 16 persons at the office of 3132 90 3,693 13.62 41 595 120 199
the Rotary News Trust. 3141 115 6,189 27.31 155 5,248 166 223
3142 107 3,995 21.48 96 2,297 112 92
. 3150 110 4,389 13.08 155 1,884 107 130

Tariff:

3160 84 2,778 9.14 32 228 95 82
32,500 for 2 hours 3170 150 6,710 15.23 121 1,811 180 179
Gl e Lo 3181 87 3658 10.61 ) 509 90 118
31,000 for every additional hour 3182 87 3,706 1031 47 253 106 103
3191 92 3,541 18.53 109 2,771 135 35
Phone: 044 42145666 3192 82 3,571 21.14 122 2,562 108 40
e-mail: rotarynews @rosaonline.org 3201 174 6,786 9.95 137 2,217 97 93
3203 95 5,034 7.59 92 1,158 176 39
3204 75 2,478 7.26 24 226 17 13
3211 159 5,128 8.21 11 178 19 134
3212 127 4,771 11.36 94 3,688 167 153
3231 97 3,524 721 39 437 43 417
N 3232 188 6,628 19.92 128 7,289 150 100
et T : 37,082 3240 106 3,615 16.74 74 1,159 67 227
AT Tl . 11,244 3250 109 4,185 21.39 70 992 65 191
. 3261 105 3,496 22.63 23 242 23 45
S T : 14,833 3262 113 3,851 15.89 77 749 644 286
am;ﬁ—aﬁ . 13,176 3291 143 3,874 2548 71 733
. India Total 4,644 174,571 2,983 58,700 5,075 6,981
Tedt d : 1,188,470 3220 70 2,016 16.57 98 4,780 83 77
3271 180 3,065 18.73 194 3,349 333 28
e T ’ 170,061 3272 161 2,231 14.66 97 1,347 25 49
ZF TS : 341,159 3281 338 8,218 17.92 281 1,952 144 214
3282 182 3,661 9.78 203 1,431 30 47
15 9, 2023 dh 3292 154 5,607 18.73 185 5,448 120 134
S Asia Total 5,729 199,369 15.54 4,041 77,007 5810 7,530
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Limited
Seats

6 YEAR

Start@
KLE, Campus
Karnataka, India

Continue @
Xavier's Campus
Aruba, Caribbean

island - Netherland

Next 2 years

Complete @
Xavier's affiliated
Teaching Hospitals
USA / Canada

BECOME A

DOCTOR IN USA
\_”

The session starts in
January 2024

To apply, Visit: application.xusom.com
Contact: Uday @+91 91 0083 0083 +91 98 8528 2712

email: infoindia@xusom.com

&

[y

e

Y

A REALITY

First 2 years
Start@
KLE, Campus
Karnataka, India

Next 3 years
Continue @
Xavier's Campus
Aruba, Caribbean
island- Netherland

Final year
Complete @
Xavier's affiliated

Teaching Hospitals
USA / Canada

XAVIER
STUDENTS ARE
ELIGIBLE FOR

H1/J1Visa

PROGRAMME
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| & ROTARY CLUB OF VIRUDHUNAGAR
Rotary TD District- 3212 a l

District 3212

PARIKSHAN CHARITABLE TRUST ™ GRuii™ ™o

VIGYAN'RATH

Science made easy

SUCCESSFUL
JOURNEY OF

SCIENCE ON WHEELS

CROSSING OVER Va7 ;
435 Do you want
PRDGRAMS to have Vignana Ratham travelling to a

school in your Town / City / District?
ALL OVER TAMILNADU We would love to partnerwith you in this mission.




VIGYAN RATH 435 PROGRAMS STATISTICS Fo Y Gil& Y
AS ON 02.11.2023 Bt s

TUIE!N[: of Total No. of

Schools isited | B Ttal No.of oas | | Total No. of Total No. of
i | [RSREIERY 52 ff e | | omeres
01l NO, O s ;

Colleges Visited Exl]lnr&d : Travel |Ed

1,34,3% 9,633 | | 23 073

14

Started running First Program on : 12.10.2021
Crossing 435th Program on : 2.11.2023

IDHAVAM

PROMISE OF HEALTH AND HAPPINESS

Project Chairman Project Concept

GET IN TOUCH WITH US Rin. R.VADIVEL  Dr. Pasupathy

94422 48586
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Diversity
. strengthens
k.. our clubs

New members from different
groups in our communities bring
fresh perspectives and ideas to
our clubs and expand Rotary’s
presence. Invite prospective
members from all backgrounds to
experience Rotary.

REFER A NEW MEMBER
my.rotary.org/member-center

FIND A CLUB

ANYWHERE IN TRE WDRLDY

Use Rotary's free
Club Locator and find a
meeting wherever you go!

www.rotary.org/
clublocator
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2981
2982
3000
3011
3012
3020
3030
3040
3053
3055
3056
3060
3070
3080
3090
3100
3110
3120
3131
3132
3141
3142
3150
3160
3170
3181
3182
3191
3192
3201
3203
3204
3211
3212
3231
3232
3240
3250
3261
3262
3291

322( SriLanka
3271  Pakistan
3272  Pakistan
3281 Bangladesh
3282 Bangladesh

3292

TSR 2023 TF HSA SIRTRUE ARG

(3T gfer )
T et Ee = Ex
HUE 4 e IS ferfer JTEH
India

17,516 501 1,000 0 19,017
19,204 338 7,085 4,488 31,116
44,369 290 0 1,918 46,577
77,647 17,527 26,089 135,273 256,537
8,287 50 0 8,346 16,683
71,926 7,395 20,211 20,500 120,032
27,906 25,108 275 138,163 191,451
1,065 108 0 25 1,198
8,495 0 0 12,439 20,934
33,944 539 30 0 34,513
13,651 100 0 0 13,751
46,876 9,415 100 99,821 156,212
1,840 0 0 0 1,840
21,364 8,829 0 2,600 32,794
30,090 713 0 5,121 35,923
44247 1,205 0 6,203 51,655
998 0 0 37,045 38,043
7,461 58 0 0 7,519
183,589 4,606 12,098 37,617 237,909
68,507 2,485 10,000 13,718 94,711
170,195 5271 59,012 345,769 580,246
220,924 4,650 6,500 0 232,073
25,630 30,454 160,411 73,365 289,860
7,219 51 0 0 7,269
33,397 23,370 2,500 59,293 118,560
28,086 1,045 0 50 29,181
5,590 1,337 0 0 6,927
24,278 4,006 60,976 73,464 162,724
22,191 1,610 0 2,100 25,901
54,104 40,483 44,436 909,090 1,048,112
9,606 10,804 1,220 8,725 30,355
7,665 2,662 0 2,962 13,289
21,801 4,124 27,325 41,173 94,424
30,275 7,440 0 14,210 51,925
1,447 796 0 0 2,243
22,161 10,800 8,300 740,946 782,207
34,365 7,683 0 5,342 47,390
11,520 1,673 26 9,247 22,467
9,074 239 0 0 9,312
7,218 2,868 0 2,575 12,662
48,739 1,252 29,205 1,050 80,247
24,029 2,060 0 673 26,762
11,535 21,500 0 9,245 42,280
1,342 385 0 25 1,752
8,812 1,978 2,000 102,976 115,766
20,411 1,438 0 25 21,875
Nepal 38,972 7,527 0 39,820 86,319
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Rotary

A Project by
Rotary Club of
Virudhunagar
Dist- 3212

As on
November, 2023
No. of Occurrences

63

No. of Beneficiaries

1037
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: = in the WORLD

PROJECT %

» PUNCH

A 3-Day
Spoken English
Programme for

Student Teachers

What is Project Punch?

Project Punch is a 3-day Spoken English training
programme by Rotary Club of Virudhunagar for
student teachers (B.Ed. students) to improve their
Communicative English and Public Speaking skills.

The programme has been designed in such a way that
the participants get the fundamentals to start their
journey of communication skills development and that
the top performers receive special attention and
booster sessions for further improvements.

Contact:
Project Chairman

Rtn.A.Shyamraj IDHAYAM

97502 07464 PROMISE OF HEALTH AND HAPPINESS
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Excel

GET IN TOUCH WITH US FOR COMPREHENSIVE

EXIMLEGAL
SERVICES

We serve as a one - stop solution to assist you
with all the legal requirements in logistics.

Our Services

License schemes - Exemption and Remission,
Promotional / Incentive Schemes,
Value added services - DGFT & Customs,
Customs Refunds & all other services.

For enquiries contact:

+9193827 50004 | +91 93827 50001
+9195970 86258

Mail us at: excel@excelgroup.co.in

EXCEL GROUP OF COMPANIES
Exerl v FFnawl TravElLs Exiwl beats Lanl 1| [ ) Faeel Exenl
An Entity of
R Corporate Office
E KCEI Od Mo. 52, New Mo. B, Dv. BN Road [Opp. Singapore Embassy], Chennai - 17 PH: +91 44 49166959

www. excelgroup.ca.ln
www Encelgroupoeo.in | BT BE) excelgroup
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